K
S
H
122 / K
S
H
122I —
 N

• Converters
• Power Amplifiers
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
KSH122TF KSH122 TO-252 3L (DPAK) Tape and Reel
KSH122TM KSH122 TO-252 3L (DPAK) Tape and Reel
KSH122ITU KSH122-I TO-251 3L (IPAK) Rail
Description
Designed for general-purpose power and switching, such
as output or driver stages in applications.
1.Base    2.Collector    3.Emitter
D-PAK I-PAK1 1
Equivalent Circuit
B
E
C
R1 R2
R1 8k
R2 0.12k
K
S
H
122 / K
S
H
122I —
 N
P
N
 S
ilico
n
 D
arlin
g
to
n
 Tran
sisto
r
© 1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
KSH122 / KSH122I Rev. 2.6 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The